## **Attestation Statements**

## 11/14/2023

**TO:** Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046, USA

RE: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) request for 2AU29AMPSNHUBFV1

Turnils North America, the undersigned, hereby authorize ourselves to act as our designated U.S. agent for service of process.

Turnils North America accepts the responsibility to act as designated U.S. agent for service of process.

## Applicant information:

Company Name: Turnils North America Address: 1750 Satellite Blvd, Suite 100 Buford, GA 30518 **United States** FRN: 0028959575

## **U.S. Agent Information:**

Company Name: Turnils North America Address: 1750 Satellite Blvd, Suite 100

Buford, GA 30518 **United States** 

FRN: 0028959575

Contact Name: Phoenix Lin

Telephone No: (770) 995-2222 3032 Email: phoenix.lin@turnils.com

Signature

[Phoenix Lin] Phoenix Lin